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FF - 100% Face to Face OL - 100% Asynchronous Online
FH - Face to Face/Hybrid CO - Cooperative Education
HX - Hybrid Flexible 
RS - Remote Synchronous

CRN Course # Course Title CR Cost EC Cost Begin End Days Location Mod. Faculty

ACAD 105W 22065 Academic Readiness 1 215 $107.50 Online OL Dennis,M

ACCT 114W 21949 Financial Accounting 3 $705 $322.50 04:00pm 06:30pm W Littleton FH Nutting,N
ACCT 213W 21876 Taxation 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Schofield,R
ACCT 250W 21919 Intermediate Accounting II 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Johnson,M
BUS 216W 22153 Business Plan Development 3 $705 $322.50 04:00pm 06:30pm T Off Campus RS Stuart,C
COMP 110W 22152 Business Computer Applications 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Nutting,N
COMP 120W 21738 Quantitative Decision Making 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Schofield,R
ECON 111W 21899 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm R North Conway FF Nutting,N
ECON 112W 21781 Principles of Microeconomics 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Nutting,N
MGMT 112W 21992 Intro Business Logic & Ethics 3 $705 $322.50 06:30pm 09:00pm W Littleton HX Egan,T

Course dates: January 19, 2021-May 7, 2021

Academic Readiness

Accounting and Business

Modality Key

Current High School students are able to take courses for half the cost as part of the Early College Program. (Eligible students may take 
STEM courses at no cost). STEM courses are listed in Green. 

**Courses in blue text indicate no cost or low cost textbook and resource requirement or "NOLO".**
Fall courses are currently scheduled to run as listed. As the Covid-19 health situation is continuously monitored, the day, time 

and modality of Fall courses is subject to change.

Spring 2021 Course Schedule

http://www.wmcc.edu/


MGMT 212W 21780 Marketing 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Wood,D
MGMT 215W 21920 Business Law 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Verani,J
MGMT 230W 21858 Leadership & Strategic Mgmt. 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Nutting,N

BIOL 111W 21748 Biology 4 $1,050 $430.00 04:00pm 08:09pm R North Conway FF Faculty,A
ENVS 110W 21783 Intro to Environmental Science 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm M Berlin FF Dandeneau,R
FRST 205W 21968 Forestry Resources 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm W Berlin FF Dandeneau,R
GEOL 112W 21789 Geology and Soils 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm T Berlin FF Dandeneau,R
PHYS 122W 21905 Forensic Science 4 $1,050 $430.00 05:00pm 09:10pm W Berlin FF Garneau,A

COMP 110W 22152 Business Computer Applications 3 $705 $322.50 Online Ol Nutting,N
CRMJ 123W 21859 Criminal Law 4 $1,050 $430.00 04:00pm 06:29pm M Berlin FH Saunders, W
CRMJ 201W 21904 Criminal Procedures 3 $725 $322.50 06:30pm 08:59pm R Berlin FH Shanks, J
CRMJ 210W 21860 Juvenile Justice Adminis. 3 $725 $322.50 04:30pm 06:59pm T Berlin FH Faculty,A
CRMJ 230W 21862 Justice and the Community 3 $725 $322.50 04:00pm 06:29pm R Berlin FH Saunders, W
PHYS 122W 21905 Forensic Science 4 $1,050 $430.00 05:00pm 09:10pm W Berlin FF Garneau,A

ECE 111W 21884 Foundations Early Childhood Ed 3 $725 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm T Berlin FF Fleischer,J
ECE 112W 21883 Child Growth and Development 3 $725 $322.50 Online OL Scott,R
ECE 114W 21963 Health, Safety and Nutrition 3 $725 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm T Berlin FF Evans,K
ECE 117W 22067 Teaching & Learning PreK 1 4 $960 $430.00 05:30pm 07:59pm M Littleton FF Hart,D
ECE 118W 22068 Infant Toddler Curriculum 3 $725 $322.50 05:30pm 07:59pm W North Conway FF Evans,K
ECE 213W 21898 Sociology/Children & Families 3 $725 $322.50 Online OL Fleischer,J
ECE 214W 22069 Teaching & Learning PreK II 4 $960 $430.00 01:00pm 03:30pm R Off Campus RS Scott,R
ECE 216W 21897 Unders.Young Child.Spec.Needs 3 $725 $322.50 04:00pm 06:30pm T Berlin FF Faculty,A
EDU 101W 22070 Intro to Exceptionalities 3 $725 $322.50 05:00pm 07:30pm W Littleton FF Hart,D
EDU 204W 21799 Instructional Technology 3 $725 $322.50 04:30pm 05:44pm R Berlin FH Behrman, K
EDU 207W 21777 Teaching and Learning 3 $725 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm T Berlin FF Scott,R
EDU 210W 22071 Foundations of Diversity 3 $725 $322.50 01:00pm 03:29pm T Berlin FF Devoid,M
EDU 215W 21965 Assessment of Student Learning 3 $725 $322.50 04:30pm 06:29pm T Berlin RS Scott,R
EDU 218W 21950 Design of Instruction 3 $725 $322.50 06:00pm 07:59pm R Berlin RS Scott,R

Conservation Law Enforcement

Criminal Justice/Homeland Security

Education

English



ENGL 120W 21913 College Composition Co-Req 0 ____ ____ 05:20pm 06:20pm M Berlin FH Keating, M
ENGL 120W 21794 College Composition 4 $940 $430.00 03:00pm 05:20pm M Berlin FH Keating, M
ENGL 120W 21885 College Composition Co-Req 0 ____ ____ 06:50pm 07:50pm W Littleton FH Hill,L
ENGL 120W 21743 College Composition 4 $940 $430.00 04:30pm 06:50pm W Littleton FF Hill,L
ENGL 120W 21798 College Composition 4 $940 $430.00 Online OL Dennis,M
ENGL 211W 21782 Professional Writing 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm T Berlin FF Achorn,J
ENGL 211W 21918 Professional Writing 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Tilton,J
ENGL 214W 21856 Children's Language/Literature 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Wood,H
ENGL 220W 22072 Writing the Short Story 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm M Berlin FF Pinder,R
ENGL 225W 21744 Oral Communication 3 $705 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm R Berlin FF Achorn,J
ENGL 229W 21864 Media and Society (3/22-5/8) 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL St. Pierr,J
ENGL 235W 22073 Advanced Research Writing 4 $940 $430.00 08:40am 12:00pm T Berlin FF Achorn,J
ENGL 246W 22074 Survey of American Literature 3 $705 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm W Berlin FF Achorn,J

BIOL 111W 21748 Biology 4 $1,050 $430.00 04:00pm 08:09pm R North Conway FF Faculty,A
CHEM 111W 22022 Chemistry 4 $1,050 $430.00 04:00pm 06:30pm T Berlin FH Dandeneau,R
ENVS 110W 21783 Intro to Environmental Science 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm M Berlin FF Dandeneau,R
ENVS 202W 21967 Water Resources & Hydrology 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm R Berlin FF Dandeneau,R
FRST 205W 21968 Forestry Resources 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm W Berlin FF Dandeneau,R
GEOL 112W 21789 Geology and Soils 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm T Berlin FF Dandeneau,R

ANTH 101W 22075 Cultural Anthropology (3/22-5/8) 3 $705 $322.50 09:00am 11:30am T Littleton FH Innes,R
ARTS 140W 22162 Drawing with Color 3 $705 $322.50 05:00pm 08:20pm W Berlin FF Usher,C
ENGL 214W 21856 Children's Language/Literature 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Wood,H
ENGL 220W 22072 Writing the Short Story 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm M Berlin FF Pinder,R
ENGL 229W 21864 Media and Society (3/22-5/8) 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL St. Pierr,J
ENGL 246W 22074 Survey of American Literature 3 $705 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm W Berlin FF Achorn,J
HIST 120W 21923 Contemporary World Issues 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Woodward,A
HIST 213W 22076 U.S. in the Great Depression 3 $705 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm R North Conway FF Freedman,D
HIST 215W 21916 Modern Western Civilization 3 $705 $322.50 02:30pm 05:00pm R Berlin FF Longeneck,M
HIST 216W 22077 U.S. History to 1877 3 $705 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm M Littleton FF Moberly,S
HIST 220W 21917 Liberty and Tyranny 3 $705 $322.50 05:30pm 08:00pm R Berlin FF Longeneck,M
HUMA 106W 21784 Basic Music/Beginner Guitar 3 $705 $322.50 04:00pm 06:30pm T Berlin FF Doucette,D
HUMA 140W 22000 Science Fiction and Philosophy 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Verani,J

Environmental Science

Humanities



HUMA 212W 21831 Legal and Ethical Issues 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Lepine,J
HUMA 214W 22078 World Religions 3 $705 $322.50 04:00pm 06:30pm R Berlin FF Watkins,L
HUMA 240W 21785 Critical Thinking Seminar 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm M Littleton FF Moberly,S

HSV 116W 21878 Social & Political Issues IN Human Services 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Couture, S
HSV 117W 21863 Crisis Intervention 3 $705 $322.50 04:00pm 06:30pm M Off Campus RS Gilmore,D
HSV 125W 21855 Trauma Counseling & Self Care 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Grenier,C
HSV 214W 21971 Issues of Children & Families 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Grant,C
HSV 235W 22079 Fund. Neuroscience & Wellness 3 $705 $322.50 05:00pm 07:30pm W Off Campus RS Leitch, G

INDM 226W 22142 Mechanical Systems 6 $1,290 $645.00 08:00am 06:30pm R Berlin FF Aubut, K

COMP 110W 22152 Business Computer Applications 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Nutting,N
COMP 120W 21738 Quantitative Decision Making 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Schofield,R
COMP 125W 22145 Comprehensive Present Methods 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Wood,D
IST 114W 21807 Linux Essentials 3 $705 $322.50 05:00pm 06:30pm M Berlin FH Challinor,A
IST 125W 21908 Introduction to Programming 4 $1,050 $430.00 05:30pm 07:00pm W Berlin FH Couture,C
IST 153W 21870 Computer Networking II 4 $1,050 $430.00 07:00pm 08:30pm W Berlin FH Danault,R
IST 230W 21909 Network Servers and Security 3 $705 $322.50 06:30pm 08:00pm R Berlin FH Behrman, K
IST 235W 21910 SQL Databases 3 $705 $322.50 07:00pm 08:30pm M Berlin FH Challinor,A
IST 253W 21911 Computer Networking IV 3 $705 $322.50 05:00pm 06:30pm R Berlin FH Danault,R

LIB 108W 21982 Intro Reference & Info Sources 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Plante,D
LIB 111W 21817 Tech. & Media in Libraries 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL LeMoine,R
LIB 116W 21983 Intro Cataloging/Classifica. 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL LeMoine,R

MATH 120W 21791 Quantitative Reasoning 4 $940 $430.00 08:00am 09:40am MW Berlin HX Holt,J
MATH 120W 21828 Quantitative Reasoning Co-Req 0 ____ ____ 09:40am 10:40am W Berlin HX Holt,J
MATH 120W 21868 Quantitative Reasoning 4 $940 $430.00 Online OL Sweeny,T
MATH 180W 21872 Pre-Calculus 4 $940 $430.00 Online OL Sweeny,T
MATH 214W 21999 Statistics 4 $940 $430.00 04:00pm 07:20pm M North Conway FF Faculty,A

Mathematics

Library Technology

Human Services

Information Technology and Computer Science

Industrial Mechanics



MATH 214W 21788 Statistics 4 $940 $430.00 05:30pm 08:50pm M Berlin FF Fox,M

MEDA 211W 21854 Pharmacology 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm T Littleton FF Faculty,A

COMP 125W 22145 Comprehensive Present Methods 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Wood,D
HOS 210W 21906 Accounting/Hospitality Manager 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm T Berlin RS Spiotti,V
RRM 110W 21922 Recreation Facility Management 3 $705 $322.50 09:00am 11:30am T Off Campus RS Spiotti,V
RRM 201W 21787 Introduction to Human Resources 3 Online OL Spiotti,V
RRM 211W 22083 Conference Plan/Group Sales 3 $705 $322.50 05:00pm 07:30pm M Off Campus RS Weir,R
RRM 217W 21907 Front Office/Room Operations 3 $705 $322.50 05:00pm 07:30pm T Off Campus RS Weir,R
SOCI 120W 21995 Intro to Economics and Sustainability 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Spiotti,V

BIOL 111W 21748 Biology 4 $1,050 $430.00 04:00pm 08:10pm R North Conway FF Faculty,A
BIOL 112W 22084 Nutrition 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm T Berlin FF Akerman,B
BIOL 112W 22086 Nutrition 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Innes,H
BIOL 113W 22160 Nutrition Lab 1 215 $107.50 03:40pm 05:20pm T Berlin FF Akerman,B
BIOL 114W 21789 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10am M Berlin FF Turmel, S
BIOL 115W 21792 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4 $1,050 $430.00 05:00pm 09:10pm T North Conway FF Darling,C
BIOL 115W 21921 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4 $1,050 $430.00 01:00pm 05:09pm W Berlin FF Orff,M
BIOL 115W 21749 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4 $1,050 $430.00 04:15pm 08:24pm M Littleton FF Innes,H
BIOL 211W 21879 Microbiology 4 $1,050 $430.00 09:30am 02:45pm F Berlin FF Orff,M
CHEM 111W 22022 Chemistry 4 $1,050 $430.00 04:00pm 06:30pm T Berlin FH Dandeneau,R
ENVS 110W 21783 Intro to Environmental Science 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm M Berlin FF Dandeneau,R
GEOL 112W 21789 Geology and Soils 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm T Berlin FF Dandeneau,R
PHYS 113W 21927 Electricity/Electronics Lab 1 0 ____ ____ 01:00pm 02:40pm M Berlin FF Holt,J
PHYS 113W 21928 Electricity/Electronics Lab 2 0 ____ ____ 01:00pm 02:40pm T Berlin FF Holt,J
PHYS 113W 21768 Electricity/Electronics Lect. 4 $1,050 $430.00 10:00am 12:30pm M Berlin FF Holt,J
PHYS 120W 21994 Astronomy 4 $1,050 $430.00 Online OL Hammon,V
PHYS 122W 21905 Forensic Science 4 $1,050 $430.00 05:00pm 09:10pm W Berlin FF Garneau,A
PHYS 215W 21769 Fluid Dynamics 4 $1,050 $430.00 08:00am 12:10pm R Berlin FF Holt,J

ANTH 101W 22075 Cultural Anthropology (3/22-5/8) 3 $705 $322.50 09:00am 11:30am T Littleton FH Innes,R

Medical Assistant

Resort and Recreation Management

Science

Social Science



ECON 111W 21899 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm R Littleton FF Nutting,N
ECON 112W 21781 Principles of Microeconomics 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Nutting,N
HIST 120W 21923 Contemporary World Issues 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Woodward,A
HIST 213W 22076 U.S. in the Great Depression 3 $705 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm R North Conway FF Freedman,D
HIST 215W 21916 Modern Western Civilization 3 $705 $322.50 02:30pm 05:00pm R Berlin FF Longeneck,M
HIST 216W 22077 U.S. History to 1877 3 $705 $322.50 09:30am 12:00pm M Littleton FF Moberly,S
HIST 220W 21917 Liberty and Tyranny 3 $705 $322.50 05:30pm 08:00PM R Berlin FF Longeneck,M
PSYC 111W 21778 Psychology 3 $705 $322.50 10:00am 12:30pm M Berlin FF Perkins,P
PSYC 111W 21796 Psychology 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL DelliColl,P
PSYC 112W 21810 Human Growth & Development 3 $705 $322.50 04:00pm 06:30pm T Littleton FF Carbee,T
PSYC 112W 21795 Human Growth & Development 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL DelliColl,P
PSYC 205W 21751 Abnormal Psychology 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Gilmore,D
SOCI 111W 21752 Sociology 3 $705 $322.50 01:00pm 03:30pm T Littleton FF Innes,R
SOCI 111W 21745 Sociology 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Woodward,A
SOCI 120W 21995 Intro Economics/Sustainability 3 $705 $322.50 Online OL Spiotti,V
SOCI 201W 22088 Sociology of Rural America 3 $705 $322.50 05:00pm 07:30pm M Littleton FF Warren,D

Schedule is subject to changes

For more information on Early College, please contact Chrissy Grant at cgrant@ccsnh.edu or 603-342-3019 or visit our website at 
wmcc.edu/academics/early-college-program
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